

RECORDATION FO TRADEMA....



et No. KOCH.53879

EPT. OF COMMERCE TRADEMARK OFFICE

							
To The Honora	ble Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the at	ttached original documents	or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Glitsch (U.K.) Limited		Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
la dividual(a)	Association	Name:	Koch Enterprises, Inc.				
Individual(s) General Partnersi	-	Internal Address:	P.O. Box 8127				
_ CorporationStat	te .						
X Other: Corporation existing under the laws of the Country of England		Street Address:	4111 East 37th Street No	orth			
	s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Wichita	State: Kansas Zip:	67220			
- Yes X No 3-5-99		_ Individual(s) citizen	ship				
		_ Association					
3. Nature of Conve	yance:	 General Partnership Limited Partnership 					
_ Assignment	_ Merger	X CorporationState					
		_ Other:					
_ Security Agreeme	nt _ Change of Name	If assignee is not domic	ciled in the United States, a	domestic			
X Other: Corrected	Assignment to correct error of	representative designation is attached:Yes No					
Trademark Reg. No. 933,216 of Schedule A of assignment		(Designations must be					
Reel 1698, Frame 04	933,716) on cover sheet recorded at		a separate document from ddress(es) attached? Ye				
Execution Date:							
4. Application number	er(s) or registration number(s):	•					
A. Trademark Ap	plication No(s):	B. Trademark Registra	ntion No(s): 933.216				
	F 10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-1						
	Additional number	ers attached? _ Yes _X_	. No				
5 N				incontrol 4			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of ap	plications and registrations	involved I			
Name:	Joan Optican Herman						
Internal Address:	Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
C44 A - -	1200 Main Sanat	■ Enclosed					
Street Address:	1200 Main Street	C. Authorized to be observed to deposit account					
City:	Kansas City	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
State:	Missouri	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112					
Zip:	64105-2118	(Attach duplicate o	opy of this page if paying t	by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and sig	gnature.			40E			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
On Add > H							
Joan Optican Her	man June	Marksular	·	2-99			
Name of person s	Name of person signing / Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 8							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							

02/08/1999 SEURNS

00000091 933216

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

40.00 0P

100642602

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Т

TO THE HOHOIDDE COMMISSIONER OF Laterits and Tradema	iks. Tieass record the attached original doc					
Name of conveying party(ies): Olare h (I.K.) him and	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):					
Glitsch (U.K.) Limited	Name: Koch Enterprises, nc. FEB 1 3 1998					
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Internal Address: P.O. Box 8127 RECEIPT ACCTING. DIV					
CorporationState _X_ Other: Corporation existing under the laws of the	Street Address: 4111 East 37th Street North					
Country of England Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Wichita State: KS Zip: 67220					
Yes _ <u>X_</u> No	Individual(s) citizenship					
3. Nature of Conveyance:	_ Association _ General Partnership					
_ Assignment _ Merger	Limited Partnership X CorporationState - Kansas					
	_ Other:					
Security Agreement Change of Name X_ Other: Corrected cover sheet to correct error of	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:Yes No					
conveying party on cover sheets recorded at Reel 1623, Frame 0513 and Reel 1654, Frame 0974	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes _ No					
Execution Date: June 26, 1997	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Application number(s) or registration number(s): Tradegraph Application Nation	D. Tandomark Positivation Na/al, 012 470, 022 710 and 4 077 724					
A. Trademark Application No(s):	B. Trademark Registration No(s): 913,478; 933,716 and 1,077,731					
Additional number	s attached? _ Yes <u>X</u> No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 3					
Name: Joan Optican Herman						
Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 90.00					
Street Address: 1200 Main Street	■ Enclosed					
City: Kansas City	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
State: Missouri	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112					
Zip: 64105-2218	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
Joan Optican Herman All McCantlernan 2/10/95						
Name of person signing Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>5</u>						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments						
6 11011 0000347 313478 40.00 gp Washington, D.C. 20231						
50.00 DP						

01 FC:461 02 FC:462

ASSIGNMENT

Registered Marks

(Federal)

WHEREAS, GLITSCH (U.K.) LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of the Country of England, having its principal place of business at Hobsons Lane, Kirby

Stephen, Cumbria CA17, 4RN England (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner

of the trademarks, service marks, logos and slogans set forth in Schedule A, attached hereto (the

"Marks"); and

WHEREAS, KOCH ENTERPRISES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of the State of Kansas, having a business address of P.O. Box 8127, Wichita, Kansas

67208 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and

interest in and to the Marks;

NOW. THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the respective

registrations thereof, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks

and all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of the Marks, and

all claims for damages for past infringement of the same; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications,

assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to

IPDAL: 125705.1 27771-00223

representatives. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment this 26 day of GLITSCH (U.K.) LIMITED Title Managing Director Anthorized Signing Officer Attest _

perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

State of New York

On this 26 day of Tune, 1997, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Town L. Van Buren, to me well known and known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

> ELEANOR M. WEBB Notary Public. State of New York No. 01WE3033567 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Sept. 25, 1998

Elianer in Web

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 1998

Date: VINE 26, 1997	By Mu M. Van Helder- title Nathonized Signing Official
State of Kansas New York §	
County of New Y./k § §.:	
On this 762 day of June	1997 before me a Notary Public in and for the

State and County aforesaid, personally appeared JENNIN Van Golden, to me well known and known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

Notary F. Min. State of New York
No. 01WE5033567 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Sept. 26, 1998

ACCEPTED:

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: Scpt. 76,1998

Schedule A

FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE	RENEWAL DUE
CASCADE	913,478	06/08/71	06/08/01
CASCADE & Design	933, X16 gott	05/02/72	07/24/02
. CASCADE MINI-RINGS	1,077,731	11/22/77	11/22/97

4

IPDAL:125705.1 27771-00223

RECORDED: 02/05/1999